

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Boss Holdings Announces Expiration of Tender Offer

KEWANEE, IL, July 5, 2022 / Boss Holdings, Inc. (OTC Markets: "BSHI") ("Boss" or the "Company") announced that its Dutch Auction tender offer to acquire shares of its common stock originally announced on May 16, 2022 has expired in accordance with its terms and was not extended. The tender offer expired on June 28, 2022.

Information on results of the tender offer will be included in the Company's future financial reports. The information agent for the tender offer was Morrow Sodali LLC and the depositary was Continental Stock Transfer & Trust Company.

About Boss Holdings

Boss Holdings, Inc., headquartered in Kewanee, IL, trades on the OTC Pink Open Market under the symbol BSHI. Its wholly owned subsidiary, Massachusetts-based Boss Pet Products, Inc., distributes pet grooming supplies, equipment, pet leashes, toys, apparel, health and wellness products. Other Boss Holdings subsidiaries include Ohio-based Galaxy Balloons, Inc., which distributes custom imprinted balloons, inflatables and other products for the promotional products industry, and Boss Tech Products, Inc., which, through its business division, Aries Manufacturing, supplies and distributes cell phone accessories, including charging solutions, hands-free headsets, speakers and related products. To learn more about Boss Holdings, Boss Pet Products, and Aries Manufacturing please visit: BossHoldingsInc.com, Bosspetedge.com and AriesManufacturing.com.